The state of the s	26 - 1999 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Tradernark Office
	ed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	948382 ss of receiving party(ies)
Y/onne II. Schilling	Name: Bug-Out Outdoor Wear, Ltd.
and the state of t	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes [X] No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
XX Assignment	Street Address: 631 N. 61 St.
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Li Other	City: Wauwatosa State: VI Zip:
Execution Date: July 1, 1992	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 4 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
f this document is being filed together with a new application	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	[5,119,510] issued Jun∈ 9, 1992
A delite an all and a	
	ttached? Yes No
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Donald H. Zarley	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Donald H. Zarley Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 4€.00 XX Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Donald H. Zarley Internal Address: Street Address: Zarley, McKee, Thomte et al.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 4€.00 XX Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Donald H. Zarley Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 4€.00 XX Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 26-0084
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Donald H. Zarley Internal Address: Street Address:Zarley, McKee, Thomte et al. 801 Grand Avenue, Suite 3200	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 4€.00 XX Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Donald H. Zarley Internal Address: Street Address: B01 Grand Avenue, Suite 3200	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 4€.00 XX Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 26-0084 21 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Donald H. Zarley Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: Street Address: City:Les Moines State: Zip: 50309-27	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 XX Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 26-0084 21 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Donald H. Zarley Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 XX Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 26-0084 21 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Donald H. Zarley Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: Street Address: City:Ies MoinesState: Do Not use Statement and signature. State of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informations and signature.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 XX Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 26-0084 21 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Donald H. Zarley Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: Street Address: City:Les MoinesSuite 3200 City:Les MoinesState: Do Not use Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatif the original document.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 46.00 XX Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 26-0084 21 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Donald_HZarley Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: Street Address: Street Address: Street Address: City: Des Do Not use Statement and signature. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document. Jc Ahn I. Ketterling	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ _40.00 XX Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 26-0084 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Signature January 21, 1999 Date

SALE AND ASSIGNEMENT OF LETTERS OF PATENT

Whereas I, Yvonne M. Schilling residing at 631 N 61 St, Wauwatosa, WI did obtain letters patent of the United States for a specific "bug protection garment" which letters patent are numbered 5,119,510 and bear date of June 9, 1992.

Whereas, Bug-Out Outdoor Wear, Ltd s a Wisconsin Corporation doing business at 631 N 61 St, Wauwatosa, WI desires to acquire said patent rights and interests.

Now therefore in consideration of \$1.00 which is acknowledged, and other valuable consideration to be determined and paid to Yvonne M. Schilling at a later time.

I, Yvonne M. Schilling do by those present do sell, assign and transfer to Bug-Out Outdoor Wear Ltd., a Wisconsin Corporation, any and all interest of the full and exclusive right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States and for all foreign countries in and to in invention and letters patent to be held and enjoyed by said corporation's use to the full end of the term for which the letters patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Dated this <u>1ST</u> Day of <u>JULY</u>, 1992 At Milwaukee, Wisconsin

Assignor Shilling

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

<u>1ST</u> Day of JULY, 1992

NOTARY PUBLIC, Milwaukee County, WI

RECORDED: 01/21/1999

My Commission is permanent

PATENT REEL: 9703 FRAME: 0720